IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx BVS 17.0064X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2023-07-27

1 Supply circuit (Power Supply Port)
1.1 Variant with non-intrinsically safe AC-supply
(Type key ends with “4*” resp. “4/*”)
Permanently connected cable with ferrules
 Rated voltage   AC          187…230  V
 (50/60 Hz)
 Rated current    125 mA
 Maximum input voltage Um AC 253 V
1.2 Variant with non-intrinsically safe DC-supply
(Type key ends with “5*” resp. “5/*”)
Permanently connected cable with ferrules
blue: +24 V, brown: gnd, green-yellow: PE
 Rated voltage   DC              18…30 V
 Rated current    250 mA
 Maximum input voltage Um AC 253 V
 (Attention: the rated voltage is lower)
Certificate No.: IECEx BVS 17.0064X issue No: 5
 Annex
 Page 4 of 6
1.3 Variants with intrinsically safe DC-supply (power supply or battery-supply)
(Type key ends with “2*” resp. “2/*”)
Connection terminals V+, GND, BATT, DATA
 Nominal input voltage  DC 10 V
 Nominal input current   350 mA
 Maximum input voltage Ui DC                     12.8 V
 Maximum input current Ii                             3.03 A
 Maximum input power Pi                             6.83 W
 Effective internal inductance Li   negligible
 Effective internal capacitance Ci   negligible
2 Intrinsically safe RS232-interface
Terminal block J1
terminals J1.1 (TXD), J1.2(RXD) – J1.3 (GND)
 Maximum input voltage Ui DC ±10 V
 Effective internal capacitance Ci   negligible
 Effective internal inductance Li   negligible
 Maximum output voltage
J1.1 (TXD) - J1.3 (GND) resp.
J1.2(RXD) – J1.3 (GND) each Uo DC                    ±5.36 V
 Maximum output current
J1.1 (TXD) - J1.3 (GND) resp.
J1.2(RXD) – J1.3 (GND) each Io                         ±12.9 mA
 Maximum output power
J1.1 (TXD) - J1.3 (GND) resp.
J1.2(RXD) – J1.3 (GND) each Po                           17.2 mW
 Maximum external capacitance Co  100 nF
 Maximum external inductance Lo  100 µH
3 Intrinsically safe output for connection to one analog weighing device
Terminal block J5,
terminals J5.1 (EXC+), J5.2 (SEN+), J5.3 (SIG+), J5.5 (SIG-), J5.6 (SEN-), J5.7 (EXC-)
 Maximum output voltage Uo DC                       5.88 V
 Maximum output current Io  171 mA
 Maximum output power Po  940 mW
 Maximum external capacitance Co                              6.8 µF
 Maximum external inductance Lo                              0.3 mH
4 Interfaces of the optional communication boards
4.1 Intrinsically safe 4-20mA-interface, two wires
Only for variants with analog output option board (Type key „A“)
Terminal block J2
 Terminals J2.1 (I_OUT) – J2.2 (GND)
Maximum input voltage Ui DC                       3.5 V
 Maximum input current Ii  115 mA
Certificate No.: IECEx BVS 17.0064X issue No: 5
 Annex
 Page 5 of 6
 Effective internal capacitance Ci  110 nF
 Effective internal inductance Li   negligible
 Terminals J2.1 (I_OUT) – J.2.2 (GND)
 Maximum output voltage Uo DC                     13.65 V
 Maximum output current Io  115 mA
 Linear output characteristics
 Maximum output power Po                             0.4 W
 Maximum external capacitance Co  680 nF
Maximum external inductance Lo                              2.6 mH
4.2 WiFi-antenna-connection
Only for variants with Wifi optionboard (Type key „W“)
 IPEX-connector for connection to the external antenna type AC-Q24-50ZD/ Antenna, SMAF
UFL, 100mm
 Maximum RF-power                           < 1.3  W
 Frequency             2400…2483  MHz
4.3 Intrinsically safe active current loop-interface
Only for variants with active current loop optionboard (type key „E“)
Terminal block J2, terminals J2.1…J2.4